## District Governor ALICE TANA (Yas) San Diego Golden Triangle

A Coal miner's daughter from Freeland, Pennsylvania, Alice Tana is the owner and president of Tana &. Associates, a public relations and marketing firm in La Jolla, for the past twenty three years.

Lion Alice is a charter member of the San Diego Golden Triangle Lions Club, chartered by the San Diego "Downtown Host Lions Club in 1990. In District 4-L6, she has served as Cabinet Secretary for Governor Roy Peny in 1997-98, was on the Disaster Assistance Committee, and was a Leadership Committee Chair. She has served on MD-4 Leadership Training teams as the Public Relations workshop leader in 1996-97 and Cabinet Secretary workshop leader In 1998-99, and was awarded the Lions In Sight "Innovator of the Year award in 2004.

Lion Alice started a project called "Jeepers Creepers, the letter carriers want your old Peepers," where the letter carriers collected used eyeglasses for various Lions sight programs. She was recognized with an honorable mention award for the Lions International "PR Ideas" contest — which promoted the start of the "Jeepers Creepers" project — at the International Convention held at Detroit/Windsor in 2004. During the MD-4 Convention in February 2005, International President Clem Kusiak, personally presented the "International Order of the Lion" medals to the San Diego Postmaster and the Letter Carriers president for their participation in this very significant PR project.

In recognition of her dedicated service to the association, Lion Alice has received numerous awards, including two International Presidents' appreciation certificates and one International President's medal. She is a Melvin Jones Fellow and a Dwight Stanford Fellow.

In addition to being a Lion, she continues to be active with numerous professional and community organizations, among those as a board member of the Executive Women's Council of the University Club 1995 and of the University Community Planning Group since 1988, where she served as Chairperson from 1999 until termed out in 2003.

Lion Alice and her spouse, Yas, also a Melvin Jones Fellow, have resided in San Diego since 1975.